
 

 

 

 The Volunteer Services Department is available to help you at any time.  

 

Manager of Volunteer Services  

Dan Batty 904.407.6322  

dbatty@communityhospice.com  

  

Administrative Assistant | Nikki Fox-Nash  

904.407.5011  

nnash@communityhospice.com   

 

Program Trainer | Betsy Beckham  

904.407.6117  

bbeckham@communityhospice.com    

 

Beaches, Eastside LTC, McGraw Center & Hadlow Center | William (BJ) Sohn  

Phone: 904.407.5207 or 407.5013  

Fax: 904.407.6045 or Fax: 904.407.7893  

wsohn@communityhospice.com  

  

Warner Center, Morris Center, Northside Home and LTC and Nassau County | Carolyn Neloms 

Phone: 904.407.5205  

Fax: 904.407.6083  

cneloms@communityhospice.com  

  

St. Vincent's Riverside Center, Clay County and 3A South | Sheena Naber  

Phone: 904.407.5208  

Fax: 904.407.6087  

snaber@communityhospice.com   

  

Acosta-Rua Center, Westside and 3A North | Celeste Pattee  

Phone: 904.407.5307  

Fax: 904.407.6089  

cpattee@communityhospice.com  
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Bailey Family Center and St. Johns County | Nangy Yeoman  

Phone: 904.407.5903  

Fax: 904.407.6040  

nyeoman@communityhospice.com  

  

Pet Therapy, Pet Peace of Mind, St. Vincent's Southside Center, Community PedsCare programs 

and Southside Home and LTC | Chris Whitney  

Phone: 904.407.5204  

Fax: 904.407.7838  

cwhitney@communityhospice.com 

  

Volunteer Coordinator Float | Nicole Reed  

Phone: 904.738.9330  

nreed@communityhospice.com 

  

Community Hospice Thrift Shop | Moira Minta  

Phone: 904.998.1718  

Fax: 904.997.8171  

mminta@communityhospice.com  
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